POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-12649/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.06-11-2023

## <u>DO No. 654/2023/DR</u>

- Sub : Police Ministerial Estt. Appointment of Clerks through KPSC in DPO Kozhikode Rural – Admitted for duty - Orders issued-reg
- Ref : 1. Advice Letter No. DV (4) 03/2021 (3) dated 13/09/2023 of District Officer, KPSC, District Office, Kozhikode addressed to the Assistant Inspector General ,PHQ, Kerala.
  2. Police Headquarters letter No.E7-145965/2021/PHQ dated 25.10.2023 3.Appointment Order No A1-12649/2023/DR Dated. 27-10-2023 of District Police Chief Kozhikode Rural

In pursuance of the Advice Letter of Kerala Public Service Commission read as 1st, Police Headquarters letter read as 2nd and this office proceedings read as 3rd above, the following candidates who are temporarily appointed as Clerk in District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural in the scale of pay of Rs.26500-60700/-are reported for duty as per shown below.

SL No	Name& Address	Reported date
1	Shilpa A Punathil ,Payyoli Kilur Calicut -673522.	30.10.2023 FN
2	Ramdev C P Ambalamkandy, Kinalur P O Balussery(via) Kozhikode-673612	30.10.2023 FN
3	Pamil Krishna P S Asari Kunnath ,Kannadipoyil (PO) Kozhikode -673612	30.10.2023 FN
4	Indu V Geeth, Puthiyangadi Kozhikode - 673005.	01.11.2023 FN
A1-12649/2023/DR 49d02e		

As such, They are admitted for duty as Clerk ,District Police Office Kozhikode Rural with effect from dates noted against their names. They will be on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years with effect from reported dates.

5

06-11-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for information.

2. The District Officer, KPSC, District Office, Kozhikode for information.

3. The Addl.SP , Administrative Assistant, Manager, All JSs , FCS , HC , Cashiers , SA , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.







